
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2846
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2008
PROPOSAL FOR NEW COAL MINES
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to start new coal mines/ projects in Government/ Private Sector during 2008-09;

(b) if so, the details thereof, mine-wise, company-wise;

(c) the details of targets fixed for production of coal from these coal mines during the next three years; and

(d) the time by which these coal mines/ projects are likely to be made operational?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (DR.DASARI NARAYANA RAO)

(a): Yes,Sir.14 new coal projects of Coal India Limited (CIL) and 2 new coal projects of Singareni Collieries Company Limited (SCCL) are planned to start contribution from the year 2008-09. 18 new coal blocks are likely to contribute towards 36.22 MT production from captive blocks during 2008-09.

(b) to (d): The details of 16 projects of CIL and SCCL are as below:

SI. Company Name of  Capacity  Capital  Planned   Likely
No. the (Mty) (Rs.Crs.) production completion
  project         date
         08-09 09-10 10-11
1 CCL Konar OC 3.50  74.53  0.50 2.00 3.00 Mar-11
2 WCL Bhanegaon OC 0.60  30.44  0.05 0.15 0.30 Mar-12
3 WCL Ghonsa OC 0.30  6.99  0.05 0.10 0.15 Mar-12
4 WCL JunakundaOC 0.60  23.76  0.05 0.10 0.15 Mar-12
5 WCL Urdhan OC 0.50  43.50  0.05 0.10 0.20 Mar-12
6 WCL Yekona-1 OC 0.40  46.07  0.08 0.15 0.35 Mar-11
7 WCL Yekona-II OC 0.60  48.06  0.08 0.20 0.40 Mar-12
8 WCL DurgapurRyt, 0.32  13.64  0.10 0.26 0.32 Mar-11
  6/7/8
  inclines UG

9 SECL Amera OC 1.00  41.69  0.20 1.00 1.00 Mar-10
10 SECL Saraipalli OC 1.40  22.82  0.20 1.00 1.33 Mar-11
11 SECL Amadand OC 1.15  83.39  0.30 1.04 1.15 Mar-11
12 SECL Damini UG 0.48  39.32  0.17 0.35 0.40 Mar-11
13 MCL Kaniha OC 10.00  457.77  1.00 3.93 6.50  Mar-12
14 NEC Ledo OC  2.50  41.37  0.70 1.50 1.50 Mar-12
15 SCCL Adriyala Shaft 2.144  212.34  0.43 1.08 1.43 Sept-13
16 SCCL Shanti Khani  1.167  249.03  0.46 0.73 3.32 Oct -11
  Long wall
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